according to the Wood Bulletin (invoice) 
No. 4711800840040 for EUR 5,890.31 
No. 4712800840058 for EUR 2,303.14 

General Payment Date (GPD) 16 October 2014 

with respect to 
the State Forest Institution of Lower Saxony, Bienroder Weg 3, 38106 Braunschweig  
in the amount of 

EUR 8,193.45 (eight thousand one hundred ninety-three 45/100 euros) 

– plus any ancillary claims – with the proviso that only the payment of money can be claimed 
under this guarantee. 

The guarantee is valid until 31 October 2013 (15 calendar days after the GPD) and expires if we 
have not been used as guarantor by the end of that day.